
 

 

SHREE SAIBABA SANSTHAN TRUST, SHIRDI 

                         AP-SHIRDI. TAL-RAHATA. DIST-AHILYANAGAR MS 

                      Email it.office@sai.org.in 

 

Quotation for Mobile (with Memory Card and Charger) 

Sealed quotations are invited from authorized dealers for the purchase of the Mobile phones 

(including a Memory Card and Charger). 

The technical specifications of the mobile phone are as follows: 
 

Sn Description of Mobile Qty. 

1 

Vivo Y18t Mobile 
GSM / HSPA / LTE, 163.6 x 75.6 x 8.4 mm (6.44 x 2.98 x 0.33 in), 6.56 inches, 

103.4 cm2 (~83.6% screen-to-body ratio), Memory-128 GB, RAM-4GB RAM 

eMMC 5.1. 

External Memory Card - SanDisk Ultra 128GB Micro SDXC UHS-I, 140MB/s R 

Charger - Vivo 15W Adapter Charger with USB Type-C Cable 

08 

 

Detailed Technical Specification as per Annexure-‘C’ 

Documents Required with Tender. 

1. Photocopy of PAN Card and GST registration. 

2. Firm details as given in Annexure A. 

Terms and Condition. 

1.     Rates must be filled in the format specified in Annexure-B. 

2. Incomplete quotations or those with conditions and those received late will be 

summarily rejected. 

3. The supply of mobile phones must be completed within 7 days of receiving the purchase 

order. 

4. Supply, Installation, and testing are in the scope of bidder.  

5. Payment conditions: 100% payment will be made after delivery and Inspection. 

7.  Tender Submission: 

Sealed quotations must be submitted in a sealed envelope as... 

Quotation for MOBILES ( including Memory Card & Charger ) – EDP Dept., Shree Saibaba Hospital 
 

Chief Executive Officer, 
Shree Saibaba Sansthan Trust, Shirdi 

Ap-Shirdi. Tal - Rahata. 
Dist- Aahilyanagar 
Pin code - 423109. 

 

8.       Sealed quotations must be submitted in a sealed envelope from Dt.- 07/12/2024 to              

Dt. - 16/12/2024 by 5:00 PM at the Sansthan's Inward Office. 

9. The rate should be inclusive of all taxes (refer to Annexure-B). 

10.   The delivery of mobile phones is to be made to the EDP Department of Shree Saibaba 

Hospital, Shirdi. 

 

 

           
 
 

 
 

https://www.gsmarena.com/xiaomi_redmi_a3x-13053.php


ANNEXURE- A 
Personal & Bank Details for RTGS 

All fields are mandatory 
(Submit on Company Letter Head/Company Seal stamp) 

 

Sr No Personal Detail Information 

1 Name of the Agency  

 
 
 
 

2 Address 

 
 

3 Contact Person and Cell No 
 
 
 

4 GST umber 
 

5 
 
 
 

Bank Details –  
 
 
 

Name of the Bank 

Bank City  

Branch Name and Code 
 
 

Account Type  

Account Number  

IFSC CODE  

MICR NO. 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



ANNEXURE- B 
 

Format to fill up the rates for Mobile. 

 

To,  
Chief Executive Officer, 
Shree Saibaba Sansthan Trust, 
Shirdi. 

 
 

Subject: Quotation for MOBILE (with Memory Card & Charger) 
 
We hereby submit our quotation for the supply of Mobile (with Memory Card & Charger) as per 
the details below : 
 

Description of Mobile  
Qty. Rate Amount GST Net Amount 

A B C=AXB D C+D 

Vivo Y18t Mobile - 
GSM / HSPA / LTE, 163.6 x 75.6 x 8.4 

mm (6.44 x 2.98 x 0.33 in), 6.56 inches, 

103.4 cm2 (~83.6% screen-to-body 

ratio), Memory-128 GB, RAM-4GB 

RAM eMMC 5.1. 

 External Memory Card - SanDisk 

Ultra 128GB Micro SDXC UHS-I, 

140MB/s R 

 Charger - Vivo 15W Adapter Charger 

with USB Type-C Cable 

8     

Total Amount -    

Amount in Words : 

 
We have read and agree to all the terms and conditions mentioned in the quotation notice. 

 

 

 

 

Name of bidder firm 

Seal and Signature 

  

https://www.gsmarena.com/xiaomi_redmi_a3x-13053.php


ANNEXURE- C 
 

Sr.  

No. 
Description 

Qty. 

Nos. 
 

1. 
 

Vivo Y18t Mobile :- 

 

08 

NETWORK Technology GSM / HSPA / LTE 

BODY 

Dimensions 163.6 x 75.6 x 8.4 mm (6.44 x 2.98 x 0.33 in) 

Weight 185 g (6.53 oz) 

Build Glass front, plastic frame, plastic back 

SIM 
Dual SIM (Nano-SIM, dual stand-by) 

IP54, dust and splash resistant 

DISPLAY 

Type IPS LCD, 90Hz, 840 nits (HBM) 

Size 
6.56 inches, 103.4 cm2 (~83.6% screen-to-body 

ratio) 

Resolution 720 x 1612 pixels, 20:9 sratio (~269 ppi density) 

PLATFORM 

OS Android 14, Funtouch 14  

Chipset Unisoc T612 (12 nm) 

CPU 
Octa-core (2x1.8 GHz Cortex-A75 & 6x1.8 GHz 

Cortex-A55) 

GPU Mali-G57 MP1 

MEMORY  

& RAM 

Card slot Micro SDXC (dedicated slot) 

Internal 128GB  

RAM 4GB RAM eMMC 5.1 

MAIN 

CAMERA 

Single 
50 MP, f/1.8, (wide), PDAF 

Auxiliary lens 

Features LED flash, panorama 

Video 1080p@30fps 

SELFIE 

CAMERA 

Single 8 MP, f/2.0, (wide) 

Video Yes 

SOUND 
Loudspeaker Yes 

3.5mm jack Yes 

COMMS 

WLAN Wi-Fi 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac, dual-band 

Bluetooth 5.2, A2DP, LE 

Positioning GPS, GALILEO, GLONASS, BDS, QZSS 

NFC No 

Radio FM radio 

USB USB Type-C 2.0, OTG 

FEATURES Sensors Accelerometer, proximity, compass 

BATTERY 
Type Li-Ion 5000 mAh, non-removable 

Charging 15W wired  

MISC Colors Space Black, Gem Green 

WARRANTY Mobile one year from the date of purchase 

  
WITH 

MEMORY 

CARD 

External 
With SanDisk Ultra 128GB microSDXC UHS-I, 

140MB/s R, memory card. 

  
WITH 

CHARGER 

ADAPTER 

Charging 
Vivo 15W Adapter Charger with USB Type-C 

Cable. 

 
 

https://www.gsmarena.com/network-bands.php3
https://www.gsmarena.com/xiaomi_redmi_a3x-13053.php
https://www.gsmarena.com/xiaomi_redmi_a3x-13053.php
https://www.gsmarena.com/xiaomi_redmi_a3x-13053.php
https://www.gsmarena.com/glossary.php3?term=build
https://www.gsmarena.com/glossary.php3?term=sim
https://www.gsmarena.com/glossary.php3?term=display-type
https://www.gsmarena.com/xiaomi_redmi_a3x-13053.php
https://www.gsmarena.com/glossary.php3?term=resolution
https://www.gsmarena.com/glossary.php3?term=os
https://www.gsmarena.com/glossary.php3?term=chipset
https://www.gsmarena.com/glossary.php3?term=cpu
https://www.gsmarena.com/glossary.php3?term=memory-card-slot
https://www.gsmarena.com/glossary.php3?term=dynamic-memory
https://www.gsmarena.com/glossary.php3?term=camera
https://www.gsmarena.com/glossary.php3?term=camera
https://www.gsmarena.com/glossary.php3?term=camera
https://www.gsmarena.com/glossary.php3?term=secondary-camera
https://www.gsmarena.com/glossary.php3?term=secondary-camera
https://www.gsmarena.com/glossary.php3?term=loudspeaker
https://www.gsmarena.com/glossary.php3?term=audio-jack
https://www.gsmarena.com/glossary.php3?term=wi-fi
https://www.gsmarena.com/glossary.php3?term=bluetooth
https://www.gsmarena.com/glossary.php3?term=gnss
https://www.gsmarena.com/glossary.php3?term=nfc
https://www.gsmarena.com/glossary.php3?term=fm-radio
https://www.gsmarena.com/glossary.php3?term=usb
https://www.gsmarena.com/glossary.php3?term=sensors
https://www.gsmarena.com/glossary.php3?term=rechargeable-battery-types
https://www.gsmarena.com/glossary.php3?term=battery-charging
https://www.gsmarena.com/glossary.php3?term=build
https://www.gsmarena.com/glossary.php3?term=battery-charging

